
Working committees with campus-wide scope: 2025-26 
[*Indicates periodic or intermittent service - ** denotes Faculty Association Standing Committees] 

 
Assessment and Program Review 
Connelly, Dennis 
Douglas, Jerome (ex-officio) 
Gouwens, Sarah 
Ivanyuk, Lyudmyla 
Majewski, Deb 
Schmitt, Karl 
Vinegar, Rakisha (Chair, ex officio) 

Campus Diversity and Unity 
Bruno, Marva 
Mendez-Rozo, Rocio 
Mozie, Jeanine (resource person) 
Directors of Cultural Groups 
Student Representatives 
 
Conduct & Resolution Pool 
Boerman-Cornell, Bill (Sabbatical FA25) 
Bosscher, Mike 
Bruno, Marva (Co-chair) 
Foust, Julia (Chair) 
Fulton, Leah 
Mendez-Rozo, Rocio (Investigator)* 
Oomkes, Katie* 
Schadel, Mabia 
Schemper, Troy (Investigator)* 

 
Curriculum**  
Bretzlaff-Holstein, Cini 
Brodnax, David  
Douglas, Jerome (ex officio) 
Ribbens, Ben (Chair) 
Scholma, Christine 
Tobias-Johnson, Jaynn (ex officio) 
Wedster, Jennifer 
Student Representatives 

Faculty Athletics Representative 
Vander Woude, Jon 
 

Faculty Development** 
Arethas, Pete 
Atsen, Isuwa (Chair) 
Decker, Tina  
Fry, John  
Majewski, Deb 
Schneider, Emma (Chair) 
Yokley, Syreetha 
 

 
Foundations** 
Carlson, Clayton 
Douglas, Jerome (ex officio) 
Hendrickson, Tim 
Keeley-Jonker, Bethany (Chair) 
McCarrell, Kyle 
Peters, Mark  
Tan, Allison  
Vinegar, Rakisha (ex-officio) 
Wasco, Hannah 
Student Representatives 

Institutional Review Board (IRB) 
Hassert, Derrick 
Ivanyuk, Lyudmyla 
Jurgens, Shari (Corresponding Secretary)  
Schmitt, Karl (Chair) 
Zanders, Crystal 
(Community Representative) 

 
Seerveld Gallery Director 

  Art and Design Faculty 
 

Educational Technology 
Acosta, Linda 
Bretzlaff-Holstein, Cini (Chair)  
Fry, John (resource person) 
Hoeksema, Sarah 
Jacobs, Kevin 
McCarrell, Kyle  
Scholma, Christine 
Sierra, Erick 
Zanders, Crystal 



Elected working committees with campus-wide scope: 2025-26 

 
Executive** 
Carlson, Clayton (Sabbatical SP26) 
Decker, Tina (Vice Chair) 
Douglas, Jerome (Chair, ex officio) 
Lenarz, Kelly 

 
Personnel**  
Abinoja, Lisa (Chair)  
Boerman-Cornell, Bill (Sabbatical FA25) 
Clevering, Jessica  
Dieter, Michael 
Douglas, Jerome (ex-officio)  
Guzman, Mario (Sabbatical FA25) 
Knight-Johnson, Lenore 
Reppmann, Aron  
 

Working committees with campus-wide scope and primarily single semester obligations: 2025-26 
FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 

 
Admissions Standards 
Douglas, Jerome (Chair) 
Fulton, Leah 

 Gouwens, Sarah 
Marks, Andy 
Mendez-Roco, Rocio 
Tan, Allison 
Tobias-Johnson, Jaynn 

Christmastide (Fall)/ All God’s Children (Spring) 
Esker, Toni (Chair) 

  McCarrell, Kyle 
  Peters, Mark                

Economic Benefits** 
Arethas, Pete 
Douglas, Jerome (ex officio)  
Guzman, Yuri (Chair) 
Sierra, Erick 

 
Honors Program 
Clay, Mariah 
Hendrickson, Tim (Chair) 
Knight Johnson, Lenore (ex officio)  
Schrotenboer, Abbie  
Vira, Sundeep 

 
OPUS 
Connelly, Dennis 
Esker, Toni  
Guzman, Yuri 
Hoeksema, Sarah 
Jurgens, Shari 
McCarrell, Kyle (Co-chair) 
Schneider, Emma  
Sweiss, Omar  
Thompson, Ryan (Co-chair) (Sabbatical FA25) 
Wedster, Jennifer  
Yokley, Syreetha  
Zanders, Crystal 

Advisory Committees: 2025-26 
 

Behavioral Intervention Team 
Bruno, Marva 
Fulton, Leah 
Kazen, Tom 
Mendez-Rozo, Rocio 
Schemper, Troy 

 
Campus Violence Prevention  
Foust, Julia (Chair) 
Fulton, Leah 
Kazen, Tom 
Schemper, Troy 
Sweiss, Omar 
Student Representatives 

 
International Student Support Team 
Anderson, Megan 
Bruno, Marva 
Hodapp, Maria 
Marks, Andy 
Mossuto, Andrea 
Shadel, Mabia (Chair) 
Tobias, Jaynn 
VanMarion, Kara 
Chair of Curriculum Committee (or designee) 
Director of ENL/ Co-Op 

 
Permanent Art Collection 
Thompson, Ryan (Sabbatical FA25) 



 
Care Team 
Acosta, Linda 
Anderson, Megan 
Bruno, Marva 
Daniels, Kimberly 
Davis, Kevin 
Garcia, Norma 
Oomkes, Katie 
Roule, Lisa 
Schadel, Mabia 
Schemper, Troy 
Wasco, Hannah (chair) 
Tobias, Jaynn (ex officio) 

 
Education Council 
Bosscher, Mike 
Brodnax, David 
Clay, Mariah 
Esker, Toni 
Hendrickson, Tim 
Lenarz, Kelly (Chair)  
Thompson, Ryan (Sabbatical FA25) 

 
Social Work Advisory Board 
Abinoja, Lisa  
Bretzlaff-Holstein, Cini  
Tan, Allison (Chair) 

 
Student Retention and Success 
Acosta, Linda 
Anderson, Megan 
Katalinic, Cheryl 
Lenarz, Kelly  
Schemper, Troy (Co-chair) 
Tobias, Jaynn 
Vinegar, Rakisha (Co-chair) 
One of Co-ADs 

 
Title 9 Team 
Bruno, Marva (deputy for students, non-athletes)* 
Foust, Julia (Chair) 
Fulton, Leah 
One of Co-ADs (deputy for student athletes) 
Vinegar, Rakisha (deputy) 
Wasco, Hannah 

 
Trinity Creation Care Committee 
Hassert, Derrick 
Hoeksema, Sarah 
Schmitt, Karl 
Schrotenboer, Abbie (Chair)  
Thompson, Ryan 
Physical Plant Representative  

 


